RELEASE

ILLINOIS

AFTER RECORDING
IT SHOULD BE MAILED TO:

Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A. 3400 W. Lawrence Avenue Chicago, IL 60625

Doc#. 2410224401 Fee: \$107.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 4/11/2024 2:27 PM Pg: 1 of 2

The above space is for the recorder's use only

PTZ4-98555 1/3

Know Al' Men by these Presents, that Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., (the "Mortgagee") in Chicago, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and doing business in the City of Chicago, Courty of Cook and State of Illinois, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, does hereby REMISE, CONVEY, RELEASE, and QUIT-CLAIM, into Alan W. Bjorkman and Janice L. Bjorkman, his wife (the "Mortgagor") heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through, or by a those certain security instruments (the "Document Name") listed below bearing the document date, the recording date and the document number, as detailed and entered below and recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, in the State of Illinois for the premises therein described, situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois, as follows, to-wit:

Document Name	Document Date	Recording Date	Document Number
MORTGAGE	1/.15/2003	09/10/2003	0325345144

on the premises described as follows, together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining thereto.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

13-11-423-027-1029

COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

3209 W. Argyle Stree .. Unit 3S, Chicago, IL 60625

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3209-3S IN THE WEST END FLATS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINE/TED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1 TO 5 IN THOMASSON'S 4TH ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCKS 21 AND 28 IN JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR WEST END FLATS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY ARGO COURT, INC., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021147798 AND AS AMENDED BY 0021230645, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE 7, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AS L.C.E. S-7 RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLE IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

PROPER TITLE, LLC

2410224401 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by these presents, this Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by the Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by the Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., has caused its name to be signed and attested by the Albany Bank and Trust Company and Tru

ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Its: Veronica Mendoza, Assistant Vice President

Attest: Mucan Davk
Its: Miriam Martinez, Vice President

State of Illinois)

Ţ

.ss. (

County of Cook)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Veronica Mendoza known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A. ("Bank") and Miriam Ma' in z. known to me to be the Vice President, of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A., in Chicago for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notary seal this

day of March, 2024.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

2-15-2026

This Document Prepared By:

Loan Operations Department Albany Bank and Trust Company, N.A. 3400 W. Lawrence Avenue Chicago, IL 60625 MARIBEL VELASQUEZ
NC (ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 02/15/2026